

Office of the District Attorney Stanislaus County

Birgit Fladager District Attorney Assistant District Attorney David P. Harris

> Chief Deputies Annette Rees Marlisa Ferreira Jeffrey M. Laugero Jeff Mangar

Bureau of Investigation Chief Terry L. Seese

PRESS RELEASE

For Immediate Release

For More Information Contact:

Date: December 1, 2020 Re: 23rd Annual Homicide Victims' Candlelight Vigil Cheryl Titus, Victim Services Manager 209-525-5541

Modesto, California - The District Attorney's Office Victim Services Program will sponsor the 23rd Annual Homicide Victims' Candlelight Vigil on Thursday, December 10, 2020. Due to COVID-19 and orders to avoid public gatherings, this year's ceremony will be different than years past. The ceremony will be held virtually on the Stanislaus County District Attorney's YouTube Channel. The virtual Candlelight Vigil and related content can be found as follows.

Follow this link: http://bit.ly/VIGIL2020 OR Scan the following QR code:



Opening remarks will be made by District Attorney Birgit Fladager, followed by Guest Speaker Brad Quillen, Director of Chaplaincy & Education of Jessica's House, and Cheryl Titus, Victim Services Program Manager. Special music will be provided by Sarah Snyder.

While District Attorney and Victim Services Program staff are disappointed that they cannot bring everyone together, they hope this ceremony will serve to honor and celebrate the memory of loved ones who were lost in an act of violence. All are encouraged to light a candle in remembrance.

For more information, contact the Victim Services Program at 525-5541.